



NOTICE

Date :17/01/24

INVITING APPLICATION FOR ROAD SAFETY PROGRAMME

This is to notify all the registered members of the Legal Services Society, Law Centre-1, that the Legal Services Society, in collaboration with Meri Apni Pehchan NGO with Globalbodh and Renovate India ,HDFC ergo ,Nehru Place branch ,is going to organise a awareness program based on Road Safety on 19th of January 2024 (Friday)..

For this awareness programme, the Legal Services Society seeks 40 highly motivated and enthusiastic members .

The selection criteria shall be as follows:

- The first come, first served rule shall be followed.
- Students who fill out the form incorrectly will not be considered.

Please note that:

- Students are advised to fill out the form only in case of certainty of attending the Programme .
- In case any selected member is unable to attend the respective event, he/she must inform LSS with genuine reasons by writing an email to the official email of the Legal Services Society.
- Repeated absences from the events after registering and getting selected will raise adverse presumptions against the absentee student, and LSS will be free to take reasonable action against them.
- Final authority in this regard shall rest with the Teacher Convenor.
- <u>The LSS LC-I is also seeking application from all the LC-I students to apply for skit performance on Road safety</u> <u>issue ,Those who got selected and perform well is subject to prizes and certificates . (only 5 students will be</u> <u>selected for skit performance</u>)..Interested students of all years share your detail on LSS official Mail : Isslawcentre1@gmail.com

Interested members are requested to fill the Google Form on 18th January 2024 from 1:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. through the following link using their official DU email ID –

F LAW, DELY

Google Form Link- https://forms.gle/CHDoz1EPcvaNTEJE9

For further queries contact: https://www.isaawcentrel@gmail.com

Best Regards Legal Services Society, Law Centre-I, Faculty of Law, University of Delhi.

Visit Instagram: LEGAL SERVICES SOCIETY (@lss.lc1) on Instagram